
 

   

Foundation Board of Directors 
June 2012- June 2013 

 
 
Dr. Jay H. Baker 
Chair FIT Foundation, FIT Trustee    239-643-4824 
4101 Gulf Shore Blvd., North    Drretail@yahoo.com  
Penthouse #5       Asst: Donna Feinsmith 
Naples, FL  34103      Donnafeinsmith@aol.com   
             
         
Ms. Pamela Baxter      212-931-2437 
President, Christian Dior Couture  Pamela.baxter@lvmhny.com  
President and Chief Executive Officer   Asst:  Barbara Kirkland 
LVMH Perfumes and Cosmetics N.A.   Barbara.kirkland@lvmhny.com  
19 East 57th Street, 16th Fl.      
New York, NY  10022 
 
 
Dr. Joyce F. Brown   
President 
Fashion Institute of Technology    212-217-4000 
Seventh Avenue at 27th Street    Joyce_brown@fitnyc.edu  
New York, NY   10001 
 
 
Mr. Wesley R. Card      212-642-3941 
Chief Executive Officer, President & Director  Wcard@jny.com  
Jones Apparel Group, Inc.     Asst: Cathy Toth 
1411 Broadway      ct@jny.com  
New York, NY   10018     www.jonesapparel.com 
 
 
Mr. Emanuel (Manny) Chirico    212-381-3500 
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer   Asst:  Tiffany Vargas 
Phillips-Van Heusen Corporation    Tiffanyvargas@pvh.com  
200 Madison Avenue, New York, NY  10016 
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Ms. Joy Herfel Cronin     212-318-7320 
Group President, Menswear & Childrenswear  Fax: 212-813-7718 
Ralph Lauren Corporation     joy.herfel@poloralphlauren.com  
625 Madison Avenue, 15th Floor     Asst: Erik Flynn 
New York, NY  10022     erik.flynn@ralphlauren.com  
 
 
Ms. Diane D’Erasmo      212-525-8557 
Executive Vice President – Commercial Banking  Diane.d’erasmo@us.hsbc.com 
HSBC Bank USA, N.A.     Asst:  Liza Iacobuzio     
452 Fifth Avenue, 4th Fl.     Elizabeth.m.iacobuzio@us.hsbc.com  
New York, NY   10018       
 
 
Mr. Abbey Doneger      212-560-3702 
President       Fax:  212-629-5508 
The Doneger Group      Adoneger@doneger.com   
463 Seventh Avenue, 3rd Fl.     Asst: Delaney Estoclet    
New York, NY  10018     destoclet@doneger.com  
               
 
Mr. Oscar Feldenkreis     305-873-1310 
Vice Chairman, President,      Fax: 786-221-8310 
Chief Operating Officer & Director    Asst: Desiree Ramos 
Perry Ellis International Inc.     Desiree.ramos@pery.com  
3000 NW 107th Avenue     www.perryelliscorporate.com  
Miami, Florida   33172      
 
 
Mr. Morris Goldfarb      212-403-0557 
Chairman & Chief Executive Officer   mg@g-iii.com    
G-III Apparel Group, Ltd.       Asst: Sophie Cuber  
512 Seventh Avenue , Fl. 35     sophiec@g-iii.com 
New York, NY 10018       
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Ms. Jill Granoff 212-515-2777 
Chief Executive Officer     Fax: 
Kellwood, Co.       Asst: Elysa Resnikoff 
1441 Broadway, 6th FL     jill.granoff@kellwood.com 
New York, NY  10018     elysa.resnikoff@kellwood.com 
   
 
Ms. Julie Greiner      212-494-4096 
Chief Merchandise Planning Officer   Fax: 212-494-1616 
Macy’s Inc.       Asst: Patricia Champion  
151 West 34th Street, 13th Fl.              Julie.greiner@macys.com  
New York, NY   10001-2101      Patricia.a.champion@macys.com   
 
  
Mr. Sam Haddad 
Principal       212-630-5410 
Haddad Brands      Fax: 212-630-5437 
100 West 33rd Street, Suite 1115    Sam@haddad.com  
New York, NY   10001     Asst:  Melissa Walsh, x 5406 
 
 
Ms. Jane Hertzmark Hudis 
Global Brand President     212-572-5725 
Estée Lauder        Jhudis@estee.com  
767 Fifth Avenue, 40th Floor    Asst: Regina Tinti 
New York, NY   10153-0023     Rtinti@estee.com  
 
 
Mr. Laurence C. Leeds, Jr.     212-922-2043 
Chairman       Fax: 212-922-5537 
Buckingham Capital Management    Lleeds@buckresearch.com  
750 Third Avenue, 6th Floor     Asst: Theresa Kilb 
New York, NY   10017-2715     tkilb@buckresearch.com  
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Mr. Kevin Mansell      262-703-7084 
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer & President  Fax: 262-703-6796 
Kohl’s Corporation      Asst: Shelly Williamson 
N56 West 17000 Ridgewood Drive    Shelly.williamson@kohls.com  
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051    www.kohls.com 
 

 
Ms. Helen McCluskey     212-287-8500 
President and CEO      Fax: 
Warnaco, Inc.       Asst: Terry Maluszczak 
501 7th Avenue, 11th Floor     hmccluskey@warnaco.com 
New York, NY  10018     tmaluszczak@warnaco.com 
 
 
Mr. Tom Nastos      212-759-8055 
President       Fax: 
ENK International       tom.nastos@endurance1914.com 
3 East 54th Street 
New York,  10022 
 
 
Mrs. Elizabeth T. Peek     212-772-0031 
895 Park Avenue      Fax: 212-570-5487 
New York, NY  10075     Lizpeek@aol.com  
 
 
Mr. Roberto Ramos      646- 367-3411  
President & Chief Executive Officer    rramos@thevoxcollective.com  
The Vox Collective      Asst: Adolfo Dammert 
28 West 25th Street, 6th Floor    adammert@thevoxcollective.com  
New York, NY  10010 
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Mr. Bruce P. Rockowitz 
Group President & Chief Executive Officer   852-2300-2300 
Li & Fung Ltd.       Fax: 852-2300-2000 
LiFung Tower, 11th Fl.     Asst: Jenny Chung 
888 Cheung Sha Wan Road     JennyChung@LiFung.com.hk  
Kowloon, Hong Kong     www.lifung.com 
  
 
Mr. J. Michael Stanley 
Managing Director & Head of Factoring Division   212-356-1497 
Rosenthal & Rosenthal Inc.     Fax: 212-356-0910 
1370 Broadway      Mstanley@rosenthalinc.com  
New York, NY 10018-7302     Asst:  Carmela Monopoli 
 
 
Chairmen Emeritus 
Mr. Gilbert Harrison      Mr. John Pomerantz 
Financo, Inc.       c/o JJP Advisory LLC 
535 Madison Avenue      463 Seventh Ave. 3rd Fl. 
New York, NY  10022     New York, NY  10018  
gharrison@financo.com      jpomerantz@jjpadvisory.com 
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